

EU DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We herewith confirm that the Steelite products are produced of the following materials:

- porcelain – 100%

(Which produced with: China clay; Ball Clay; Silica; Alumina; Feldspathic Flux; Unleaded Transparent Glaze)

We confirm that Steelite products comply with the governing EU directives (in particular with those directives mentioned below) and bulk production is manufactured accordingly.

Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food **1935 / 2004 / EC**

Directive regarding the declaration of compliance to the regulations for ceramic articles, **84 / 500 / EEC and 2005 / 31 / EC**

D.M. 21/03/1973 and any further related updates and changes

DPR 777/82 and any further related updates and changes

Steelite also declares the compliance to the limits of migrations of Lead and Cadmium as per the test reports run in compliance to the Directive 2005/31/CE Attachment II and the Italian law DM 21 march 1973.

Attention!

We suggest to communicate to writer if the conditions of use of the item do not respect the suggestions given.

This declaration is drawn up in compliance with art .16 of Rule of European Community 1935/2004 CE.

The validity of this declaration starts from below listed date and will be replaced when there will be important changes in production of handmade article , or of raw material used, that can change some essential requirements of conformity or when legislative references at point 1 are modified or updated so to need a new inspection of conformity.

Furthermore we inform you that all the documentation of support necessary is available to Checking Authority, as forecast from Master Regulation 1935/2004 CE article 16 clause 1.

Date of issue : 01.01.2020

Authorised by :

David Clarke
(QA / Special Projects Manager)

